CH \$190.00 26082

ETAS ID: TM834939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC		08/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verinext Corp.	
Street Address:	4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608212	ANEXINET
Registration Number:	2532872	WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED!
Registration Number:	4509139	LISTENLOGIC
Registration Number:	5207492	AUDITHERE
Registration Number:	4938723	MOBILE RESEARCH COUNCIL
Registration Number:	4929165	PROPELICS
Registration Number:	5582453	EMERGING TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114335-0096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Duvernay

TRADEMARK REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0451

900796170

SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Release 1#page1.tif			
source=Release 1#page2.tif			
source=Release 1#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0452

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 25th day of August, 2023, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of VERINEXT CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

The Company and the Agent entered into (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2019, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019 at Reel 6675 and Frame 0863, and (ii) that certain Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2020, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2020 at Reel 054152 and Frame 0478 (each a "Security Agreement" and, collectively, the "Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release and Termination of Security Agreement. Each Security Agreement is hereby terminated and Agent hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all liens and security interests granted by the Company in favor of Agent in all trademarks, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Agent. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under a Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Company.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Company, at the expense of the Company, to file this Release in the applicable filing and recording offices to effect a complete release of the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Company and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Company, at the Company's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

14193585v2 8/24/2023 1:59 PM 6030.145

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0453

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

Name: David Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Loan Party	Registration No.	Mark
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	ANEXINET
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	2608212	
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER.
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	2532872	YOU SUCCEED!
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	LISTENLOGIC
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	4509139	
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	AUDITHERE
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	5207492	
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	MOBILE RESEARCH
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	4938723	COUNCIL
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	PROPELICS
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	4929165	
VERINEXT CORP.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	EMERGENCY TECHNOLOGY
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	5582453	COUNCIL
VERINEXT CORP.	S-30030	SERENEIT & Design:
(formerly Anexinet Corp.)	(Georgia)	SerenelT

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008179 FRAME: 0455